
(First publication May 27, 1937.) 

SHERIFFS SALE 

Notice is hereby given that by 
virtue of an Order of Sale issued to 

me by the clerk of the District 

Court of Holt county, Nebraska, in 
an action pending in said Court 

wherein Home Owner’s Loan Cor- 

poration, a corporation duly or- 

ganized and existing under and by 
virtue of the laws of the United 

States, with its principal place of 
business located in the City of 

Washington, District of Columbia, 
is plaintiff and Stella F. Hancock 

and others, (this being case No. 

13147) are defendants, I will sell 

to the highest bidder for cash at 

the front door the court house in 

MISCELLANEOUS 

THINK OF IT—25 luxurious vol- 

umes of living literature written 

by 442 famous authors. Now you 

may own that famous shelf of 

Books —the UNIVERSITY LI- 

BRARY—for really a gift price. 
Only available to World-Herald 
readers for 39c per volume plus a 
small handling charge. Order the 

World-Herald today. 4-2 

OWN YOUR OWN BUSINESS 

Exclusive Coryell -70- dealer fran- 
chise now available in few select 

county seat cities. Includes lease 

on excellently located, ready built, 
fully equipped stations at reason- 
able rental. Coryell -70- products 
at reduced prices are meeting a 

growing demand and offer real 

profit opportunities. Moderate 

investment necessary. Communi- 

cate with L. L. Coryell & Son, Lin- 
coln, Nebraska. 

YOU may now own twenty volumes 
of the greatest literature the 

world has ever known. One book 

each week for 39c. Read today’s 
OMAHA BEE-NEWS for com- 

plete details. 47tf 

I HAVE eastern money to loan on 

farms and ranches. I also loan 

money on city property.—R. H. 

Parker, O’Neill, Nebr. 2tf 

LOST ANI) FOUND 

IF round please return letter ad- 

dressed to B. H. Goff, dated June 
4 and containing pencil data sheet 
to the postoffice. 

LOST—Black 2-year-ohl mare colt. 
$10 reward for its return.—C. J. 

Earls, Emmet, Nebr. 3-2p 

FOR RENT 

HOUSE, furnished, for summer.— 
Mrs. E. D. Henry. 4-2p 

ROOMS or apartment, second house 
west of Academy, ltf 

WANTED TO BUY 

TO BUY Building Lot.—Enquire 
Smith’s Second Hand Store. 3-1 

WHEN you have butcher stuff, 
either hogs or cattle for sale, see 
Barnhart’s Market. 48tf 

FOR SALE 

TRAILERS, a 2 and a 4 wheel job; 
’29 Ford coach body.—Vic Halva 
Shop. 4-lp 

TRUCK—1936 CMC 1*4 ton with 
van and grain box in good shape. 
—Barnhart’B Market. 3-2 

USED MACHINERY: A power, 
trail and horse mower; hay rake; 
hay stacker; single and 2-row cul- 
tivator; 2 and 4-row lister cult.; 
grain binder; grain drill; Farmall, 
10-20, 15-30 tractor; Ford with 

panel body; Ford truck with duals, 
stock and grain body; Chevrolet 
*34, long WB truck with stock and 
rrain body; also a few good work 
horses.—F. M. Keating & Sons, 
Atkinson, Nebr, 1-4 

FURNITURE for sale. —P. J. 
O’Donnell. 51tf 

HOME LOANS 
FARM LOANS 
RANCH LOANS 

I Am Now Making Loans 
JOHN L. QU1G 

Dr. J. L. SHERBAHN j 
Chiropractor 
Phone 147 

Half Block South of the Ford 

Garage—West Side of Street 

Diamond ---Watches —Jewelery 

Expert Watch Repairing 

0. M. Herre—Jeweler 
In Reardon Drug Store 

W. F. FINLEY, M.D. 

Phone, Office 28 

O’Neill :: Nebraska 

DR. J. P. BROWN 
Office Phone 77 

Complete X-Ray Equipment 
Glasses Correctly Fitted 
Residence Phone 223 

O’Neill, Nebraska, on the 28th daj 
of June, 1937, at 10 o'clock A. M. 
the following described premise! 
in Holt county, Nebraska: 

Lots nine, ten, eleven, twelve, 
thirteen, fourteen, fiifteen and 
sixteen (9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 
15 & 16), Block four (4) in 
Hazelet’s Addition to O’Neill, 
Holt county, Nebraska, 

to satisfy the sum of $3,000,2,' 
found due plaintiff and interest 

thereon and $29.75 costs of suit anc 

accruing costs. 
Dated this 24th day of May, 1937 

PETER W. DUFFY. 
Sheriff of Holt County, 

2-5 Nebraska. 

(First publication May 20, 1937.) 
ESTIMATE OF EXPENSES OF 

THE CITY OF O’NEILL, 
NEBRASKA 

The following is the estimate of 

expenses for the City of O’Neill, 
Nebraska, for the fiscal year com- 

mencing the first Tuesday in May, 
1937, and ending the first Tuesday 
in May, 1938. 
Wages and Salaries 

as provided for 
by Ordinance ..$ 2,800.00 

Maintenance 
of Water Works -- 1,200.00 

Operation 
of Water Works_ 4,000.00 

Improvement 
of Water works - 4,000.00 

Street Lighting 3,800.00 
Street Maintenance and 
construction and repair 
of walks _ 2,500.00 

Refunding Bond 
Sinking Fund - 2,000.00 

Refunding Bond Interest 1,300.00 
Water Bond 
Sinking Fund _ 600.00 

Water Bond Interest- 300.00 
Maintenance of 

Fire Department_ 1,000.00 
Maintenance of Sewera_ 1,200.00 
Miscellaneous ..._ 2,800.00 
Support of Band _ 1,000.00 
Interest on Intersection 

Paving Bonds . _ 190.00 
Intersection Paving 
Bond Sinking Fund — 250.00 

Curb and Gutter War- 
rants in street im- 

provements districts 
No’s. 3-4-6, interest 
and sinking fund- 1,200.00 

Paving Warrants, 
Paving District No. 3, 
interest (including 
intersections)_. 600.00 

Paving Warrants, 
District No. 3 Sinking 
fund (including inter- 
sections) _ 1,200.00 

Engineering Expense — 600.00 

Total _f.12,340.00 
The entire receipts of revenue 

for the fiscal year ending the first 
Tuesday in May, 1937, as follows: 
Water 3 6,426.97 
County Treasurer _ 8,000.00 
Grattan Township _ 288.77 

License, occupation tax, 
shows, etc. 2,997.75 

Curb and Gutter 
I)ist. No. 2 49.93 

Curb and Guttfer 
Di.st. No. 3 135.27 

Curb and Gutter 
Diat. No. 4 46.60 

Curb and Gutter 
Dist. No. 5 32.62 

Paving District No. 3_ 3,605.73 

Totai 321,583.64 
JOHN KERSENBKOCK, 

Mayor. 
1-5 C. W. PORTER, Clerk. 

(First publication June 3, 1937.) 
NOTICE 

Matt Reifers; Jane Reifers, real 
name unknown; the heirs, dev- 
isees, legatees, personal represent- 
atives, and all other persons inter- 
ested in the Estate of Peter Reifers, 
deceased, real names unknown; 
Oscar A. Kuppler; Jane Kuppler, 
real name unknown; Walter R. 
Kuppler; Ruth Kuppler, real name 
unknown; Marion Helene Kuppler; 
Virginia Kuppler Simson; John 
Simson, real name unknown; Hai- 
dee Margaret Kuppler; George 
Simson; Clarence M. Kuppler; 
Mildred Kuppler, real name un- 

known; Herman C. Kuppler; Hed- 
wig Nies; John Nies, real name 

unknown; William Qualls, Junior; 
Hattie Qualls; William Qualls; 
Paul Nietzel; Mildred Nietzel, real 
name unknown; William Nies; 
Mildred Nies, real name unknown; 
Walter R. Kuppler, Executor of the 
Estate of Anna M. Kuppler Reifers, 
deceased; Oscar A. Kuppler, Ex- 
ecutor of the Estate of Anna M. 
Kuppler Reifers, deceased; all per- 
sons having oi; claiming any inter- 
est in the Southwest Quarter of 
Block *‘G”, McCafferty’a Second Ad- 
dition to O'Nein, Holt county, Ne- 
braska, real names unknown; are 

hereby notified that the Norfolk 
Building and Loan Association has 
commenced an action in the District 
Court of Holt county, Nebraska, 
against them, impleaded with oth- 
ers, 
The object and purpose of said 

action is to foreclose a mortgage 
executed by D. S. Griesel to the 
plaintiff, on May 8, 1916, which 
mortgaged and conveyed to the 
plaintiff, as security for the pay- 
ment of a note of f2,000.00, the 
following described real property, 
to-wit: The Southwest Quarter of 
Block “G’\ McCafferty’s Second 
Addition to O'Neill, Holt county, 
Nebraska, which mortgage is rec- 

orded in Book 116, Page 331 of the 
Mortgage records of Holt county, 
Nebraska. 
The prayer of the petition is for 

the appointment of a receiver pend- 
ing the completion of this action, 
and for an accounting of the 
amount due plaintiff under the 
terms of the mortgage deed; that 
the defendants be ordered to pay 
the sum so found due, with interest, 
and in default of such payment for 
twenty days from the entry of the 
decree, said premises be sold, as 
provided by law; that the defend- 
ants. and each of them be fore- 
closed of all right, title, interest, 
and equity of redemption in and to 
said premises, and for such other 
and further relief as may be just 
and equitable. 
The above named and designated 

defendants, and each of them, are 

required to answer the petition, in 
said action, on or before the 12th 

day of July, 1937, or the same will 
be taken as true and decree rend- 

ered accordingly. 
The above named defendants are 

further notified that plaintiff has 

made application for the appoint- 
ment of a receiver for the above 

described real estate and said ap- 

plication will be called up for hear- 
ing before the District Court of 

Holt county, Nebraska, in the Dis- 
trict Court room in the Courthouse 
at O’Neill, Nebraska, on the 12th 

day of July, 1937, at ten o’clock 

A. M., or as soon thereafter as said 
matter may be heard. 

Said application is based upon 
the allegations contained in the 

petition of plaintiff in said fore- 

closure action and will be support- 
ed by affidavits, and upon such ver- 
bal testimony'as may be adduced in 

support thereof at said hearing, 
showing the mortgaged property 
is in danger of being materially in- 
jured and is property insufficient to 
discharge the mortgage debt. 

Plaintiff proposes John L. Quig 
as Receiver and United States Fi- 

delity & Guaranty Company of 

Baltimore, Maryland, as surety 
both for the Receiver and for said 

applicant. 
Dated this 2nd day of June, 1937. 

Norfolk Building and 
Loan Association. 

By Mapes & Mapes, 
and W. J. Hammond, 

3-4 Its Attorneys. 

(First publication June 3, 1937.) 
LEGAL NOTICE 

In the County Court of Holt 
county, Nebraska. 

In the Matter of the Estate of 
Ransom G. Brown, Deceased. 

To all persons interested in said 

estate, both creditors and heirs: 
You are notified that on the 1st 

day of June, 1937, David E. Mag- 
nuson and Donald F. Sampson, 
petitioners, filed their petition in 
the above matter setting forth 

among other things that Ransom G. 
Brown, a citizen and resident of 
Holt county, Nebraska, died there- 
in intestate prior to the 10th day of 
November, 1893, and that prior to 
his death he had made entry on the 
Northwest Quarter of Section 

Thirty-five (35), Township Twenty- 
five (25) North, Range Fifteen 

(15) West of the Sixth (6th) P. M. 
in Holt county, Nebraska, which 
was then government land, but had 
not received his patent therefor 
and that at the time of his death he 
claimed some interest in the said 
above described real estate; that 
the said Ransom G. Brown was 
never married and that his sole and 

only heir at law was his father, 
Marcus Brown, and that through 
the said Marcus Brown by mesne 
conveyances the above named peti- 
tioners have acquired a fee simple 
interest in and to said real estate. 
That the prayer of said petition 

is for a decree determining the time 
of the death of the decedent and 
the name of his heir, fixing the 

degree of kinship of said heir, and 
the right of descent of said real 
estate, barring the claims of cred- 
itors of said deceased, and for such 
other and further relief as may be 

just and equitable. 
Said matter is set for hearing 

before the County Court of Holt 

county, Nebraska, on the 24th day 
of June, 11)37, at the hour of 10 
o’clock in the fotenoorr. 

C. J. MALONE, 
County Judge. 

(County Court Seal) 3-3 
Donald F, Sampson, Attorney 

Central City, Nebraska 

sin ELDS 
(Continued from page 6.) 

as they did. It was thru their 

influence that a great many came 

later on when Nebraska began to 

bloom in the eighties. 
There never was a more sociable 

an$ generous set of people lived 

than those old timers. 
Mrs. Matthews lived a long and 

useful life, and as her family grew 
up she began to enjoy the good 

things of this world. Her great 
heart was filled with human sym- 

pathy and many a tear wras shed 

at her deprture by her legion of 

relatives and friends, E. E. 

PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 

10:00—Children’s Day program. 
This will be an interesting program 
given by the children. 

11:00—Morning Worship. There 

will be baptism of children and the 
music will be furnished by a child- 
ren’s choir.* 

8:00—Evening Service. The even- 
ing service will be a union service 
at the Methodist church. 

H. D. Johnson, Pastor. 

METHODIST CHURCH NOTES 

Sunday School 10 a. m. 

Horning Worship 11 a. in.—Ser- 
mon subject, “Our Greatest Need.” 
Special music, mixed quartette, two 

numbers, Misses Peggy Cambre 

and Ruth Harris, and Louis Cambre 
and Bill Ransacker. 

Epworth League 7 p. m. 
Union Service in the evening at 

Methodist church. Rev. H.D. John- 

son of the Presbyterian church will 

preach. 
All the men of the churches 

and others are asked to sing in 

another men’s chorus. 

The Epworth League Institute 

convenes at Stanton June 16 to 23, 
and must have reports on who are 

going, by Sunday. 

fyOUCANSAVE AS 'tOV. 
..«* »■• -"■ & >S-£ 3$^wSnfcLv 

Front G. Pa,’l^, 
I nutted by owntrdnver 

<« ■!» 

1 n^atest^jEL ML 

I TH»t fort»^;ft lr:.r.r-br.;^no0. ft ■ fl«. *• m0r* “, lo t004 

1 "./.■"‘■•■I ■ - •"••■I 
ft pr**'r'y lnfl*tcfv;. »nl ftS 
ft **•* * cc:l 1* vr^« B^ H r»»ai£h. f..onn« i* mm 

tevcrt*1"*' , ji ii tuo f£fe|l 

It's the better-than-average drivers who’ve shown how much 
others could be saving on gasoline mileage if they would! 
Thousands, proud of their records, are quick to credit the 

long-mileage quality of Standard Red Crown gasoline. Fine! 

Standard Red Crown does make a difference. But the secret of 
the savings these motorists report also lies in the way they 
treat and drive their cars! It’s hard 
to believe, 'til you try it, how easy 

it is to handle your car 
so as to save as much 

as 1 gallon in every 10! 

“Hou to SAVE AS YOU 
DRIVE” tells you how. Any 
Standard Oil Dealer will be glad 
to give you a copy of this easy-to- 
read guide book to new motoring 
economy, free, while they last. 
Know how and try—and your 
savings may amaze you ! 

"-—— 11 ■ 

G. L. BACHMAN 
O’Neill 

G. L. BACHMAN 
O'NEILL 

ED CHUDOMELKA 
INMAN 

BRIEFLY STATED 

Mrs. T. J. Wood and son, Richard, 
of Excelsior Springs, Mo., arrived 

Monday to visit her niece, Mrs. 

Edward Dumpert of this city and 
other relatives at Atkinson. 

Mrs. Florence Jensen, state man. 

ager, and Mrs. G. A. Miles, state 

president, attended a district meet- 

ing of the Woodman Circle held 

Saturday, June 5, at Chadron. They 
report a very interesting meeting. 

Judge and Mrs. R. R. Dickson 

left last Monday for Omaha where 
the Judge is attending the annual 

session of the Nebraska Grand 

Lodge of Masons, while Mrs. Dick- 

son is visiting relatives and friends. 

Mr. and Mrs. C. B. Yarnall and 

children left last Sunday for Hand- 

ley, where Mrs. Yarnall and child- 
ren will visit at the home of her 

parents while Charlie will attend 

a meeting of the managers of the 

Golden Rule store at Holdrege, 
Nebr. 

1 

F. J. Biglin and son Joseph re- 

turned last Friday from their visit 
at Omaha, where the former had 

been attending the annual meeting 
of the Nebraska Undertakers and 
Embalmers convention and the lat- 

ter had been receiving medical 

treatment. 

The official board of the M. E. 

church met Tuesday night at the 

home of Mr. and Mrs. Archie Bow- 

en, about thirty attending. After 

the business meeting Mrs. Bowen 
served a delicious lunch to the 

party. It was Mrs. Bowen’s birth- 

day and the occasion of the wedding 
anniversary of Mr. and Mrs. Frank 
Reece. Special greetings were ex- 
tended to them. 

Word was received recently from 

Richmond, Cal., that a former 

O’Neill girl had obtained a position 
as bookkeeper in the head office of 
the Mechanics Bank of Richmond. 

Miss Clara Cole moved to the west 

coast about two years ago. Since 

that time Miss Cole had several 

temporary positions with the bank. 

Recently she was put on the per- 
manent payroll of that institution. 

Dr. F. M. Perrigo of the Perrigo 
Optical company of Norfolk, Nebr., 
will not make his regular trip here 
this month, as he plans to spend 
the greater part of June in Phil- 

adelphia where he is taking up 

special advanced clinical and post- 
graduate work at the Pennsylvania 
State Coir&ge of Optometry. The 

date of his next visit here will be 

announced in this paper at a later 

date, 

Janibell DeFrance has filed suit 

in the district court asking for a 
decree of divorce from Warren De- 

France, alleging cruel and inhuman 
treatment. In her petition she al- 
leges that they were married at 

Burke, S. D., on Sept. 24, 1936, and 
that she is now and has been for 

Ask Your Grocer 

BREAD 

O’NEILL BAKERY 
SELLS IT 

SATURDAY SPECIAL 

Chocolate 
CHEWY BROWNIES 1 
Dozen for . . . I. . . 

years a resident of Holt county. 
She asks an absolute divorce and 

that the defendant be required to 

pay the costs and expenses of suit. 

Charles C. Reka, Jack Arbuthnot 

and Alva Winchell left last Sunday 
morning for a fishing trip to the 
lakes in northern Minnesota. The 

boys expect to return home next 

Sunday and we will undoubtedly 
hear many tall fishing yarns upon 
their return. 

THE FRESHEST 
THING in TOWN 
It’i a collar. Name: Aroset. 
And it’* on our Arrow Hitt 
shirt. 

This Aroset collar keeps fresh 
from dawn to dark—never 
wrinkles, never becomes un- 
tidy. It gives you soft collar 
comfort, too, because it need* 
no starch. 

Hitt has Arrow’s Mitoga 
form-fit design. And it’s San- 
forized-Shrunk ... a new 
shirt if one ever shrinks. 

Arrow Hitt $2 

P. J. McMANUS 
The Home of Good Merchandise 

Fill THE TANK ONCE 

and drive 
all day! 

FORD “60" OWNERS REPORT 

22-27 MILES PER GALLON 

The 60-horsepower Ford V-8 is writing remark- 

able mileage records on American roads. Private 

owners and fleet operators alike report averages 

of from 22 to 27 miles on a gallon of gasoline. 
You can fill the tank of your Ford “60” and 

drive all day — 300 to 400 miles — without stop- 

ping again for fuel. Besides costing less to run 

than any Ford car ever built, it sells at the lowest 

Ford price in years. That’s double economy 1 

The “60” delivers V-8 smoothness and quiet at 

speeds up to 70 miles an hour. It is built into the 

same roomy body as the famous “85”—with the 

same modern features of comfort and depend- 

ability that make the 1937 Ford V-8 unques- 

tionably THE QUALITY CAR IN THE LOW-PRICE FIELD. 

FORDV-8 trOA »* Dearborn Factory. 
PRICES ''h /1| Transportation charges] 
BEGIN AT ViiU State and Fodoral tuosutra 

This price if tor the 60-horsepower Coape, illus- 
trated above, equipped with front and rear bump- 
ers, spare tire, horn, windshield wiper, sun visor, 

Clove compartment, and ash tray. 

40 C A MONTH, after usual down-payment, 
*w buys any model 1937 Ford V-8 Car—from 

any Ford dealer—anywhere in the United States. 
Ask your Ford dealer about the easy payment 

plans of the Universal Credit Company. 

MELLOR MOTOR CO. 
Fifth & Douglas 

' F°rd DealerS 
O’Neill, Nebr. 


